Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THEPLANET.COM INTERNET SERVICES, INC.		10/10/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	2800 POST OAK BLVD., SUITE 3400
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark
77470468	THE PLANET
77469378	A PLANET ALPHA
77469460	PLANET NORTHSTAR
77469449	ANTICIPATION ADVANTAGE
77469484	CREATING A BETTER WORLD FOR YOUR BUSINESS
77469473	PLANET NORTHSTAR
77469421	PLANET ALPHA
2759080	NOTHING BEATS OUR RACKSABSOLUTELY NOTHING.
2329563	EVERYONES INTERNET
2395201	CHILDSURF
2395202	EASYSURF
78297679	EV1SERVERS.NET
3027682	FIRESLAYER
3506521	READY TO GO SERVERS TRADEMARK
	77470468 77469378 77469460 77469449 77469484 77469473 77469421 2759080 2329563 2395201 2395202 78297679 3027682

900118718 REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0656

77470468

5005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204200

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: BRETT BRASHER / ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183689
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT BRASHER
Signature:	/BRASHER-EVENTT/
Date:	10/17/2008

Total Attachments: 6 source=planet#page1.tif source=planet#page2.tif source=planet#page3.tif source=planet#page4.tif source=planet#page5.tif source=planet#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc., a Delaware

corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 315 Capitol, Suite 205, Houston,

Texas 77002, hereby grants to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative

Agent, with principal offices at 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 3400, Houston, Texas 77056,

(the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and

to the United States trademarks (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto,

(ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below)

and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are

associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for

infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

This grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of October 10, 2008 (as amended, modified, restated

and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). After the Security

Agreement has terminated pursuant to its express terms, the Grantee shall execute,

acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security

interest in the Marks acquired under this grant.

This grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the

Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with

respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement,

HOU:2859225.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0658

all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that

any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the

provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow]

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0659

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of October 10th, 2008.

> THEPLANET.COM INTERNET SERVICES, INC., Grantor

By: _ Name:

Title: Chairman and CEO

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0660

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Grantee

By: ____

Title:____

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	CLASS / SERVICES	OWNER	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION INFORMATION
THE PLANET & Design The Planet	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/470,468 Filing Date: May 9, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
			Status: Pending
PLANET ALPHA & Design (Planet Alpha	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/469,378 Filing Date: May 8, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
			Status: Pending
PLANET NORTHSTAR & Design Planet Northstar	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/469,460 Filing Date: May 8, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
Planethorthistal			Status: Pending
THE ANTICIPATION ADVANTAGE	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/469,449 Filing Date: May 8, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
			Status: Pending
CREATING A BETTER WORLD FOR YOU	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/469,484 Filing Date: May 8, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
			Status: Pending
PLANET NORTHSTAR	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/469,473 Filing Date: May 8, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
			Status: Pending
PLANET ALPHA	International Class 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 77/469,421 Filing Date: May 8, 2008 Registration No: Registration Date:
			Status: Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0662

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

NOTHING BEATS OUR RACKSABSOLUTELY NOTHING	International Classes: 35, 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 78/182,369 Filing Date: November 6, 2002 Registration No: 2,759,080 Registration Date: September 2, 2003
			Status: Registered
EVERYONES INTERNET	International Classes: 38, 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 75/693,793 Filing Date: April 29, 1999 Registration No: 2,329,563 Registration Date: March 14, 2000
			Status: Registered
CHILDSURF	International Class: 38	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 75/693,789 Filing Date: April 29, 1999 Registration No: 2,395,201 Registration Date: October 17, 2000
			Status: Registered
EASYSURF	International Class: 38	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 75/693,794 Filing Date: April 29, 1999 Registration No: 2,395,202 Registration Date: October 17, 2000
			Status: Registered
EV1SERVERS.NET	International Classes: 35, 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 78/297,679 Filing Date: September 9, 2003 Registration No: 2,97,9229 Registration Date: July 26, 2005
			Status: Registered
FIRESLAYER	International Class: 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 78/465,958 Filing Date: August 11, 2004 Registration No: 3,027,682 Registration Date: December 13, 2005
			Status: Registered.
READY TO GO SERVERS	International Classes 35, 38, 42	ThePlanet.com Internet Services, Inc.	Serial No: 78/805,915 Filing Date: February 2, 2006 Registration No: 3506521 Registration Date: September 23, 2008

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/17/2008 REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0663

Status: Registered